
GROUP 6

PARTICIPATION : Czech Republic - Estonia - Latvia - Lithuania - Slovakia
JUDGES : Mr Eduard de Wolff van Westerrode (NED), Mr Peter Holler (GER)

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Linda Lejiete Gudermess LAT 266 265 531 66.38
2 Inga Bistrova Monte-Cristo LAT 253 256 509 63.63
3 Magda Skardova Perebor CZE 249 249 498 62.25
4 Sanita Dombrovska Livija LAT 248 248 496 62.00
5 Kristine Rleskacova Fords LAT 243 250 493 61.63
6 Daniel Zdeno Walt Whitman SVK 235 257 492 61.50
6 Libuse Pulpanova jun. Ondras / Daf CZE 248 244 492 61.50
8 Tereze Rozenberga Zalve LAT 245 245 490 61.25
9 Daiva Čelkūnienė Gardemaja LTU 241 242 483 60.38
10 Marika Vunder Erlton EST 233 244 477 59.63
11 Jana Stambler Gertsog EST 230 241 471 58.88
12 Ellen Vatsel Sire Hot EST 233 235 468 58.50
13 Tomáš Sípos Farwater SVK 227 236 463 57.88
14 Lucia Naštická Fantom SVK 230 231 461 57.63
15 Petra Dvorackova Orinoko CZE 228 232 460 57.50
16 Silvija Sankovska Daigas LTU 232 227 459 57.38
17 Michaela Pechová Falš SVK 225 233 458 57.25
18 Kadri Merioja Deelis EST 228 228 456 57.00
19 Monika Viková Kaťák SVK 217 227 444 55.50
20 Irena Bayerová Rif Du Madom 88 SVK 213 222 435 54.38
21 Heli Hussar Ginger EST 216 213 429 53.63

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Kristine Lisovska Volframs LAT 220 234 454 64.86
2 Inga Bistrova Traum-Furst LAT 222 228 450 64.29
3 Zdenka Skripova Kamila CZE 218 219 437 62.43
4 Daiva Čelkūnienė Lordas LTU 219 216 435 62.14
5 Grete Püvi O. Hot Shocolate EST 215 214 429 61.29
6 Melanie Wallinger Lancelot 5 CZE 219 208 427 61.00
7 Raminta Sakalauskienė Tanatas LTU 215 207 422 60.29
8 Jelena Novikova Pikard EST 211 209 420 60.00
9 Tereza Habova Libra 8 CZE 203 212 415 59.29
9 Petra Dvorackova Zifan CZE 211 204 415 59.29
11 Viera Dobiašová Dnepr SVK 211 203 414 59.14
11 Dalia Katinaitė Elbė LTU 212 202 414 59.14
13 Helis Naeris Loto EST 207 203 410 58.57
14 Viktória Rusnáková Word Willy SVK 206 202 408 58.29
14 Lina Smirnova Weser Graf LTU 205 203 408 58.29
16 Elina Paunina Vranglers LAT 199 208 407 58.14
17 Monika Viková Fiktus SVK 204 202 406 58.00
17 Gailutė Gužaitė Veto LTU 202 204 406 58.00
19 Laura Zaikauskaitė Chanas- I LTU 207 195 402 57.43
20 Joanne Vaughan Libero EST 198 201 399 57.00
21 Magdaléna Potočná Rigoletto SVK 196 198 394 56.29
22 Marika Puumalainen Zasmin EST 193 194 387 55.29
23 Rasa Inokaitytė Lifsas LTU 188 177 365 52.14
24 Reet Kerro Sally EST 174 165 339 48.43
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Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %
1 Audronė Krikštaponytė Heraklis LTU 180 190 370 68.52
2 Rūta Sabonienė Chanas - S LTU 180 185 365 67.59
3 Miroslava Ornthová Marilyn SVK 178 177 355 65.74
4 Marija Vaupšaitė Limo LTU 178 175 353 65.37
5 Gundega Krigere Kvatro LAT 165 175 340 62.96
5 Raminta Sakalauskienė Šervudas LTU 169 171 340 62.96
7 Agnė Uždavinytė Lavino LTU 166 172 338 62.59
8 Mare Joller Oxford EST 163 173 336 62.22
9 Grete Püvi Ra EST 167 168 335 62.04
10 Julija Tkacova Orfejs LAT 167 167 334 61.85
11 Aleksandra Sysojeva Tornado LTU 166 167 333 61.67
11 Gailutė Gužaitė Libretas LTU 161 172 333 61.67
13 Laura Zaikauskaitė Džeimsas Bondas LTU 166 164 330 61.11
14 Soňa Tomčíková Dior SVK 162 166 328 60.74
14 Alicija Voitkėvič Poltergeist LTU 165 163 328 60.74
16 Dita Krcmarova Noel CZE 165 162 327 60.56
16 Lauma Saulite Livonija LAT 166 161 327 60.56
18 Ilona Kovalova Misters LAT 162 162 324 60.00
19 Viktorija Baribina Vaipers LAT 163 160 323 59.81
19 Silvija Sankovska Santos LTU 164 159 323 59.81
21 Veronika Lomnická Roger SVK 165 157 322 59.63
22 Viktória Rusnáková Celtic Z SVK 158 161 319 59.07
23 Denisa Valentová Akord SVK 162 154 316 58.52
24 Zuzana  Holla Capitol CZE 155 160 315 58.33
24 Anneli Rinne Vojevod EST 154 161 315 58.33
26 Barbora Krizkova Narcis CZE 156 155 311 57.59
26 Libuse Pulpanova sen. Maillisko CZE 155 156 311 57.59
26 Genutė Lialytė Elada LTU 158 153 311 57.59
29 Eva Jancarikova Belle Arte CZE 154 155 309 57.22
29 Margit Lepa Asterix EST 153 156 309 57.22
29 Heli Hussar Bret EST 152 157 309 57.22
32 Tiina Lillemägi Kissinger EST 152 155 307 56.85
33 Jana Mishunkina Podvig EST 152 152 304 56.30
34 Rasa Kavaliauskaitė Legionas LTU 152 150 302 55.93
34 Milda Sakalauskaitė Tornadas LTU 149 153 302 55.93
34 Maarja Sau Palladion EST 149 153 302 55.93
37 Anu Altvälja Zerli EST 147 153 300 55.56
38 Jenni Rauman Preston EST 144 151 295 54.63
39 Katernia Vankova Carina CZE 146 148 294 54.44
39 Kaisa Arro Gretel EST 147 147 294 54.44
41 Michaela Horná Top Robin SVK 148 145 293 54.26
42 Michaela Habaskova Sapiens K CZE 147 143 290 53.70
43 Helena Knape Rektors LAT 146 139 285 52.78
44 Anni Kaljund Orfelia EST 136 129 265 49.07

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %
1 Marina Tarvida Amigo LAT 176 174 350 70.00
2 Simona Krizova Concordia CZE 164 177 341 68.20
3 Jana Pernickova Delta CZE 167 171 338 67.60
4 Marija Raščiauskaitė Nabuko LTU 159 170 329 65.80
5 Martina Opocenska Kipi N CZE 163 165 328 65.60
6 Elza Zake Horezma LAT 160 158 318 63.60
6 Gintarė Malinauskaitė Aiva LTU 161 157 318 63.60
8 Katka Žiaková Jula SVK 160 154 314 62.80
9 Lýdia Szebenyiová Gorbachew SVK 153 152 305 61.00
9 Zuzana Illyová Sultán SVK 154 151 305 61.00
9 Anete Nikolaisone Vendija LAT 156 149 305 61.00
12 Markéta Dokulilova Limerik CZE 154 150 304 60.80
12 Julija Stepanova Madlena LAT 147 157 304 60.80
14 Michaela Horná Fávio SVK 148 153 301 60.20

TEST B (NOVICE)

CHILDREN



TEAM CLASSIFICATION

1 LATVIA 194.86
Kristine Lisovska Volframs 220 234 454 64.86 A
Linda Lejiete Gudermess 266 265 531 66.38 PSG
Inga Bistrova Monte-Cristo 253 256 509 63.63 PSG
Kristine Rleskacova Fords (243) (250) (493) (61.62) PSG

2 LITHUANIA 193.15
Daiva Čelkūnienė Gardemaja (241) (242) (483) (60.38) PSG
Audronė Krikštaponytė Heraklis 180 190 370 68.52 B
Raminta Sakalauskienė Šervudas 169 171 340 62.96 B
Aleksandra Sysojeva Tornado 166 167 333 61.67 B

3 CZECH REPUBLIC 191.95
Magda Skardova Perebor 249 249 498 62.25 PSG
Libuse Pulpanova jun. Ondras / Daf 248 244 492 61.50 PSG
Petra Dvorackova Zifan (211) (204) (415) (59.29) A
Simona Krizova Concordia 164 177 341 68.20 C

4 ESTONIA 183.13
Marika Vunder Erlton 233 244 477 59.63 PSG
Grete Püvi O. Hot Shocolate 215 214 429 61.29 A
Marika Puumalainen Zasmin (193) (194) (387) (55.29) A
Mare Joller Oxford 163 173 336 62.22 B

5 SLOVAKIA 178.33
Soňa Tomčíková Dior 162 166 328 60.74 B
Viktória Rusnáková Celtic Z 158 161 319 59.07 B
Denisa Valentová Akord 162 154 316 58.52 B
Michaela Horná Top Robin (148) (145) (293) (54.26) B

24 riders LTU
23 riders EST
20 riders SVK
18 riders CZE, LAT


